Affton Americans Hockey

www.afftonhockey.org



Affton Hockey Board Descriptions

Vice President

The Vice President serves as the primary point person for the president and, in the absence or disability of the president, will assume the duties of the President. The Vice President serves as the President of CarShield AAA Hockey, provides oversight of the St. Louis Jr. Blues, and works with the Central States Coordinator and Hockey Director to oversee the Affton Americans and St. Louis Eagles CSDHL programs. The Vice President works directly with the Treasurer to maintain knowledge of the Club finances and works with other managers as needed. Additionally, the Affton Hockey Vice President serves as a member of the Affton Athletic Association Board of Governors.